
TRUCK CAB AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEMS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS LIST

WWG112-A (2961-0000)

Link Mfg. Ltd.
223 15th St. N.E.

Sioux Center, IA USA
51250-2120

The CABMATE MODEL WWG112-A fits most WhiteGMC WG
Conventional Tractors with 112” cabs. It replaces the original
rear cab mounts, White GMC Part No.’s 66015-3204, 66002-
3204 and 66001-3203 or 66024-3209, 66002-3202 and 66015-
3202. It may fit WCM and WCL series tractors, check part num-
bers to verify.

(712) 722-4874
Fax (712) 722-4876

QUESTIONS?
CALL CUSTOMER

SERVICE
1 -800-222-6283 UNIT WEIGHT: 55.1 LB. NET WEIGHT ADDED: 15.1 LB.

OCT 9, 2024
3961-0001







CABMATE® MODEL WWG112-A
PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART # PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

Spring-Air
Shock Absorber
Valve-Control, Height
0.250 Airline

1 1102-0023
1201-0012
1301-0011
1302-0090

H13980

2
2 2
3 1
4 2.5 ft

Elbow, 1/4 TB 1/8 M-NPT5 1
Branch Tee, 1/4 TB 1/8 M-NPT
1/4 X 2 UNC Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5)
5/16 X 1 1/2 UNC Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5)
1/2 X 6 UNC Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5)
7/16 X 2 1/4 UNF Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5)

1302-1143
1401-0816
1401-1012
1401-1648
1403-1418

6 1
7 2
8 2
9 4

10 2
7/16 X 3 UNF Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5)
1/2 X 3 UNF Hex Cap Screw (Grade 8)
3/4 UNF Jam Nut

11 1403-1424
1404-1624
1475-2400
1476-0800
1476-1000

2
12 2
13 2

1/4 UNC Hex Center Lock Nut (Grade B)
5/16 UNC Hex Center Lock Nut (Grade B)

14 2
15 2

1/2 UNC Hex Center Lock Nut (Grade B)
7/16 UNF Hex Center Lock Nut (Grade B)
1/2 UNF Hex Top Lock Nut (Grade C)
1/2 Type A Plain Washer
Bumper-Jounce, 1.75

1476-1600
1477-1400
1477-1601
1487-1600
1500-0070

16 4
17 4
18 2
19 8
20 2

Linkage-Valve, Height Control (2.63)
Optional Exhaust Bracket
Unit Top
Unit Bottom

1500-0235
2961-0001
2961-1000
2961-2100*
2961-3100*

21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1

Mount Bracket-Driver25 1
2961-4100*
2990-0700
2993-2019
1350-0000

Mount Bracket-Passenger
Assembly-Arm, Valve
Lateral Control Rod
Kit-Protection, Pressure

26 1
27 1
28 1

Not Shown 1

*Prior to Serial No. 9303-9009: Unit Bottom Part # is
Mount Bracket-Driver Part # is
Mount Bracket-Passenger Part # is

2961-2000
2961-3000
2961-4000

-3-


